
Girls 2023 TVL Contacts .xlsx

Town Elm Creek Riverdale Pleasanton Overton Ansley-Litchfield Amherst Haven's Chapel Sumner Ravenna
Town Representative Name Pat Hellriegel Nick Alexander Jodi pierce Overton Chas Fecht Wes Harmoney Chad Hoos Greg Hervert
Town Representative Phone 308-440-3993 308-627-7057 3086272552 308-325-6078 3082120567 308-238-1882 308-530-7695 308-440-7237 308-440-5149
Town Representative E-mail pat.hellriegel@dusters.org nick90913@gmail.com Jriessland@msn.com villageofoverton@gmail.com cfecht17@gmail.com gottabunt80@hotmail.com justin@middletonelectric.com janahoos@yahoo.com
Girls T-Ball # of Teams 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 0
T-Ball Team Name-Team #1 Elm Creek Blue Blue Pleasanton 1 Overton T-Ball A-L  A Team Amherst Red Haven's Chapel Angels Sumner
T-Ball Coach Name-Team #1 Amber Taylor Jacki Nordby Steph Clark Trenton Fecht Harrison Trampe Curt Pavelka Bobby Hagan
T-Ball Coach Phone-Team #1 308-293-1464 308-440-8984 (712) 712-5053 308-212-0494 308-293-1673 308-293-4669 308-293-9796
T-Ball Coach E-mail-Team #1 aspotanski07@hotmail.com stephanieclark0112@gmail.com cfecht17@gmail.com Curtispavelka@yahoo.com
T-Ball Team Name-Team #2 Elm Creek Gold White Pleasanton 2 A-L B Team Amherst Grey Haven's Chapel Halos
T-Ball Coach Name-Team #2 Shawna Strong Neleigh Bolin Jenna Pritchard Brian Moser Taylor Cretacci Kami Myers
T-Ball Coach Phone-Team #2 308-325-6197 308-224-0214 (308) 470-0895 402-730-5124 308-293-6822 308-383-9033
T-Ball Coach E-mail-Team #2 strong.shawna@gmail.com neleighbolin@gmail.com
Girls Pigtail # of Teams 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 0
Pigtail Team Name-Team #1 Elm Creek Blue Riverdale Blue Pleasanton 1 Overton Piggytail A-L Pigtails A Team Amherst Red Haven's Chapel Angels Sumner
Pigtail Coach Name-Team #1 Shannon Mitchell Krista Gutchewsky Jodi pierce Steph Clark Chas Fecht Stephanie Godfrey Ryan Ohri Christy Jones
Pigtail Coach Phone-Team #1 308-293-6074 308-293-3641 3086272552 (712) 712-5053 308-212-0567 970-980-9052 308-293-3900 308-750-3472
Pigtail Coach E-mail-Team #1 shannon.mitchell.87@gmail.com kgutchewsky@aol.com Jriessland@msn.com stephanieclark0112@gmail.com cfecht17@gmail.com Ohri215@gmail.com
Pigtail Team Name-Team #2 Elm Creek Gold Riverdale White Pleasanton 2 A-L Pigtails B Team Amherst Grey Haven's Chapel Halos
Pigtail Coach Name-Team #2 Michael Strong Mike Bowman Becky Metz Farrah Rosentreader Morgan Graham Justin Bringewatt
Pigtail Coach Phone-Team #2 308-325-4959 308-293-8147 (308) 440-7741 308-440-0207 308-440-4055 308-530-7695
Pigtail Coach E-mail-Team #2 strongma_99@hotmail.com mike.bowman26@gmail.com justin@middletonelectric.com
Girls Ponytail # of Teams 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1
Ponytail Team Name-Team #1 Elm Creek Gold Riverdale Blue Pleasanton 1 Overton Ponytail A-L Spartans Amherst Red Haven's Chapel Angels Sumner Ravenna
Ponytail Coach Name-Team #1 Ryan Knapp Nick Alexander Jodi pierce Aaron Brown Chas Fecht Ryan Daugherty Rick Pettit Chad Hoos Greg Hervert
Ponytail Coach Phone-Team #1 308-440-4541 308-627-7057 3086272552 (308)325-3213 308-212-0567 402-641-6182 308-627-6504 308-440-7237 308-440-5149
Ponytail Coach E-mail-Team #1 smcropryan@qwestoffice.net nick90913@gmail.com Jriessland@msn.com cfecht17@gmail.com
Ponytail Team Name-Team #2 Loup City Amherst Grey Haven's Chapel Halos
Ponytail Coach Name-Team #2 Eric Fitzgerald Morgan Graham Dana Tompkin 
Ponytail Coach Phone-Team #2 308-750-8006 308-440-4055 308-379-5328
Ponytail Coach E-mail-Team #2
Additional notes or comments

Justin Bringewatt 

hervertfarms@gmail.com

hervertfarms@gmail.com

Nick Alexander
308-627-7057

nick90913@gmail.com


